			Docket No.: P-4755		
FOF + PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	RI	04-24-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 두 🔻		IRADI HULI DAHA HU <b>ra</b> Hura Kala Dahi Dahi Daha Dini Kala Ira	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commiss 1. Name of conveying party(ie RICHARD CAIZZA	AR 13 PM 3: 33	101330057 2. Name and addre	shed original documents or copy thereof ess of receiving party(ies):		
er	R/FINANCE		N, DICKINSON AND COMPANY		
	3-13-	) ି Internal Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional names(s) of conveyir	ng party(ies) 🗌 Yes	X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement	Change of I	Name <u>1 Becton Drive</u>			
Other		City: Franklin L	City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417		
Execution Date: October 15,	1999	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or re If this document is being file		application, the execution date o	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s	)	B. Patent N	ło.(s)		
Serial No. 09/419,183	Additional nu		Ni-		
			No		
5. Name and address cf party concerning document shou	•	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:		
Name: Richard J. Rodrick		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Becton,	Dickinson and Company		ny excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account		
··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Authorized to	b be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1 Becton E	Prive	8. Deposit account	number:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		02-1666			
City: Franklin Lakes		07417			
04/24/2000 TTON11/ 00000047 02 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signa:ure.	[PPP 03413300	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	· ·		
	e and belief, the forego	ing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy		
Keith J. McWha, Reg. No. 4	4,235	Fish Mich	March 7, 2000		
Name of Person Si		Signature	Date		
Tota	I number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and c			
			PATENT		

REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0077

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)			Docket No. P-4755		
Inventor	Res	sidence of Inve	entor		
RICHARD CAIZZ A		93 CEDAR TREE DRIVE BARRY LAKES, NEW JERSEY			
Assignee	Residence or Princ	ipal Place of B	usiness of Assignee		
BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	1 BECTON DRIVE FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY				
(hereinafter referrea' to as "Invention") for which I am ma And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to th acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	d interest in said Invention, sa	id application	disclosing the Invention		
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ), and other good and valuable consideration		ONE by acknowledge	dollars (\$ ed;		
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivide continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in a foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, a benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the fi States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	and to any and all Letters Pat and in and to any and all prior	ent of the Unit ty rights, Conv	ed States, and countries vention rights, and other		
And I hereby authorize and request the Commiss Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title		arks to issue sa	id United States Letters		
		ding assignmei	eto in favor of Acciones		
And I further agree to execute all necessary and la or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from the modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applic thereto;	me-to-time present to me in a	order to perfect	title in said Invention,		

Assignment of Rights in Inven (Sole inventor; single assigne	Docket No. P-4755			
Inventor	Residen	Residence of Inventor		
RICHARD CAIZZA	93 CEDAR TREE DRIVE BARRY LAKES, NEW JERSEY			
Assignee	Residence or Principal F	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	I BECTON DRIVE FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY			

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

at	Executed this	15	day of	OCTOBER	, in the year	1999	1. 1
ur							line
					6	ve	(Signature of Invertor)
State o	of NEW JERSEY						$\bigcirc$ (
Count	y of BERGEN						
Before who a	e me personally appe tecknowledged the fo	<sup>eared</sup> R pregoing	CHARD (	CAIZZA ht to be a free	act and deed	and also	represented that he or she is authorized to
execut	te the same this	15	day of	осто	OBER <sup>, in</sup>	the year	1999

mal A Baumenal

DONNA M. BAUMANN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ALLY 21, 2004

Copyright 1997 Lega Star

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0079

**RECORDED: 03/13/2000**